EN: Th is Datasheet  is presented by the manufacturer .
Please v isit  our  website for  pr icing and availabilit y  at  www.hest ore.hu.
Approval sheet
Middle and High Voltage Series (200V to 3kV)
 Page 1 of 13             ASC_Middle & High Voltage_003Y                        Mar. 2014
*Contents in this sheet are subject to change without prior notice.
MULTILAYER CERAMIC CAPACITORS

Chips size 1206 and larger to use on reflow soldering process only. Capacitors with X7R dielectrics are not
intended for AC line filtering applications. Capacitors may require protective surface coating to prevent external arcing.
4. HOW TO ORDER
1808 N 100 J 202 C T
Size
Inch (mm)
0603 (1608)
0805 (2012)
1206 (3216)
1210 (3225)
1808 (4520)
1812 (4532)
Dielectric
N=NP0
(C0G)
B=X7R
F=Y5V
Capacitance
Two significant
digits followed by
no. of zeros. And R
is in place of
decimal point.
eg.:
0R5=0.5pF
1R0=1.0pF
100=10x10
0
   =10pF
Tolerance
B=±0.1pF
C=±0.25pF
D=±0.5pF
F=±1%
G=±2%
J=±5%
K=±10%
M=±20%
Z=-20/+80%
Rated voltage
Two significant digits
followed by no. of zeros.
And R is in place of
decimal point.
201=200 VDC
251=250 VDC
501=500 VDC
631=630 VDC
102=1000 VDC
202=2000 VDC
302=3000 VDC
Termination
C=Cu/Ni/Sn (for NP0,
X7R, Y5V dielectric)
Packaging
T=7” reeled
G=13” reeled
* Partial NP0 items are with Ag/Ni/Sn terminations, please ref to below product range of NP0 dielectric for detail.
2. FEATURES
a. High voltage in a given case size.
b. High stability and reliability.
3. APPLICATIONS
a. Snubbers in high frequency power converters.
b. High voltage coupling/DC blocking.
c. DC-DC converters.
d. Back-lighting inverters
Approval sheet
Middle and High Voltage Series (200V to 3kV)
 Page 3 of 13             ASC_Middle & High Voltage_003Y                        Mar. 2014
5. EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS
6. GENERAL ELECTRICAL DATA
Dielectric NP0 X7R Y5V
Size 0603, 0805, 1206, 1210, 1808, 1812 0805, 1206, 1210, 1812